

Laborers Training Fund for Northern Nevada

Summary of Standards Revisions

Page 5 (B)-deleted “which is synonymous with the word “indenture” as sometimes used” and “of indenture” in the same sentence

Page 5 (C)- “OWINN” to “Office of the Nevada Labor Commissioner”

Page 6-changed “OWINN” to “Office of the Nevada Labor Commissioner”

Page 8-changed “OWINN” to “Office of the Nevada Labor Commissioner”

Page 9 (6)-changed “recommended” to “required “

Page 9 (11)-changed “OWINN” to “Office of the Nevada Labor Commissioner”

Page 10 (A)(3)-changed “be legally residing” to “provide all necessary documentation to confirm employment eligibility”

Page 10 (IV)-removed “indentured”

Page 11 (IV) (C)-changed “the” to “all”

Page 11 (V)(C)- changed “OWINN” to “Office of the Nevada Labor Commissioner”

Page 12 (V)(C)(3)- “OWINN” to “Office of the Nevada Labor Commissioner”

Page 13 (VII)-added “300”

Page 13 (IX) (A)-changed “recommended” to “required”

Page 13 (IX) (A)-added “during their apprenticeship”

Page 13 (X) (A)-added “who is a qualified craft worker in the skilled trade classification covered in these Standards”

Page 14 (XI) (B) (1)-changed “meet” to “attend scheduled”

Page 14 (XI) (B) (3)-added “monthly”

Page 14 (XI) (B) (6)-added “Committee’s”

Page 14 (XII)-removed “on”

Page 15 (XVI)-removed former address, added “or the Office of the Nevada Labor Commissioner”

Page 16 (XVII) (C)-added “who is a qualified craft worker in the skilled trade classification covered in these standards, and”

Page 17 (XVIII) (B)-changed “Monthly Work Record form” to “Monthly Evaluation and Hour Log”

Page 17 (XVIII) (C)- changed “Monthly Work Record reports” to “Monthly Evaluation and Hour Log”

Page 18 (XX)-changed “OWINN” to “Office of the Nevada Labor Commissioner”

Page 18 (XX)- changed “OWINN” to “Office of the Nevada Labor Commissioner”

Page 19 (XXIII)-added “State”

Page 21- changed “WORKFORCE INNOVATION FOR THE NEW NEVADA” to “THE NEVADA LABOR COMMISSIONER”

Page 30 (Appendix B)-changed “recommended” to “required”

Page 30 (Appendix B)-changed “It is recommended that” to “Apprentices will be required to.” Removed “175” added “300” removed “core” throughout Appendix B.

Page 31 (Appendix B)-removed “Additionally, apprentices should take at least 125 hours of related instruction from the following courses.” Removed “Classroom Instruction Areas of Concentration.”

Page 32 (Appendix B)- removed “Recommended Hours of Related Instruction in Core Courses at least 175 Hours” and “Recommended Hours of Related Instruction in Areas of Concentration at least 125 Hours”

Page 34 (Appendix D) (1)-removed “during regular business hours at the office of the Committee (570 Reactor Way, Reno, NV 89502), at the Northern Nevada Laborers’ Training Center (50 Wild Horse Canyon Rd., Sparks, NV 89434), or by other means deemed acceptable by the Committee” and added “through a web-based application system”

Page 34 (Appendix D) (3)-removed “orientation about the program” and added “an interview”

Page 37 (Appendix D)-added “Direct placement shall be permitted via employer sponsorship for their employees who have completed a period as a probationary employee by demonstrating they can fulfill the physical requirements of the job and that they meet all other employer requirements.”